M E M O R A N D U M
TO:

Randy Poe, Superintendent



Bonnie Rickert, Chairperson



Board Members

FROM:
Mike Poiry, Assistant Superintendent

DATE:
December 4, 2018
RE:
Change Order #11 – Ballyshannon Middle School
 BG#15-279

Seven changes were made to the contract for this project.
Proposal #75 – Additional multimedia outlets to serve the projectors in Rooms 608, 708 and 808.  Add - $6,973
Proposal #76 – Two additional exterior pole lights.  Add - $8,180

Proposal # 77 – Six additional security cameras (one in the common area for each grade). Add - $8,103

Proposal #78 – Adding a billboard in the cafeteria.  Add - $13,027

Proposal #79 – Additional window between collaboration areas and classrooms.  Add - $25,868

Proposal #80 – Building steps at two mezzanines to access the roof.  Add - $2,353

Proposal #81 – Adding bollards and parking blocks.  Add - $3,395

Total change order amount – Add - $67,899 
I recommend the board accept CO#10, as presented.

